		OPERLOS	AID NO.	13925		
		Propent		D 368		
		PCOL CO		3000		
Form 3160-3				770	FORM APPRO)VFD
(ไฟร 1992)	UNITEI	EFF. DATE	= 2/:	3/97	OMB NO. 1004	
(14)	DEPARTMENT	r		20011	Expires February	
	BUREAU OF LAN		20-12	2-33511	5. LEASE DESIGNATION	
APPLIC	ATION FOR PER	<u> </u>			NM-056376	
1a. TYPE OF WORK Drill	X	Deepen			6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE (OR TRIBE NAME
b. TYPE OF WELL Oil Well Gas Well	X Other	_	Single Zone	Multiple 7am	7. UNIT AGREEMENT NA Mescalero Ridge	
			Single Zone	Multiple Zone		
2. NAME OF OPERATOR Mallon O	il Company				8. FARM OR LEASE NAM Mescalero Ridge	
3. ADDRESS AND TELEPHONE NO					9. API WELL NO.	
P.O. Box Carlshad	3236 , NM 88220	(505) 885-45	506		5	
4. LOCATION OF WELL (Report loc	`				10. FIELD AND POOL, OF Quail Ridge, Morr	
At surface	1980 FSL and			:K	11. SEC., T., R., M., OR B	
	17545	14 1/2 16			AND SURVEY OR AREA	
At proposed prod. zone	1980' FSL and	1780' FWL	(NE SW) Unit	: K	Sec 21 T100 D2).AE
14. DISTANCE IN MILES AND DIRE	CTION FROM NEAREST	TOWN OR POST O	OFFICE *		Sec. 21, T19S-R3	
	st of Hobbs, New				Lea County	NM
15. DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED	•		16. NO. OF ACE	RES IN LEASE 17	. NO. OF ACRES ASSIGNED	
PROPERTY OR LEASE LINE, FT.		1780'			THIS WELL	20
(Also to nearest drig, unit line, if any)		1700	ļ	1281	ა	20
18. DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED			19. PROPOSED	DEPTH 20	. ROTARY OR CABLE TOOLS	
TO NEAREST WELL, DRILLING, CO		2640'		13,800'	Rotary	•
OR APPLIED FOR, ON THIS LEASE		0705 00		<u> </u>		. A cath
21. ELEVATIONS (SHOW WHETHE 23.		3735 GR		WORK WILL START	Mared Wastel	R BASIN
	E, SIZE OF CASING		PER FOOT	SETTING DEPTH	QUANTITY OF C	:FMENT
25"	20"	·	12#	40'	Ready mix to surf	
17-1/2"	13-3/8"	4	18#	500'	270 sx or circ to s	
12-1/4"	9-5/8"	36#	& 40#	5000'	800 sx Poz, 2001	
7-7/8"	5-1/2"	1	7#	13,800'	930 sx "C" modifi	
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Class C
Mallon Oil Company processing will be cemented with Federal regulations attachments: Drilling Program Exhibit 1: Blow Out Processing will be companyed by the	lat TD. If non-pr	oductive, the ms as per or	well will be p	lugged and aband	doned in a manner of a recourt in the	onsis ten t
Exhibit A: Location an	d Elevation Plat ads/Planned Acce adius Map	ess Roads	Exhibit E: Exhibit F:	Production Facil Hydrogen Sulfid	ities e Drilling Plan	
to drill or deeper directionally, give ;						
24.	12 / /				revenue program, ir any.	- 65
SIGNED LICENSE Duane C. W	C U/LIN Vinkler	ble TITL	E: <u>Production</u>	on Superintenden	t DATE	11/19/96
(This space for Federal or State office	e use)					
PERMIT NO.				APPROVAL DATE	.	
Application approval does not warra operations thereon.	nt or certify that the applica	int holds legal or eq	uitable title to those	rights in the subject lease w	which would entitle the applican	it to conduct
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF A	NY:					
APPROVED BORIG SGL	ann FERGU	SC mile	NDM_	######################################	DATE	196

*See Instructions On Reverse Side

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

DISTRICT i F.D. Sex 1800, Sebbs NW 08041-1900

State of New Mexico

Form C-402 Revised February 10, 1994

Submit to Appropriate District Office

DISTRICT II P.O. Prever DD. Arveste. NM 0021.-0710

Cacrgy, Minerale and Natural Resources Departmen

State Lease - 4 Copies
Fee Lease - 3 Copies

DISTRICT III
1000 Rie Brazes Rd., Astee, NW 87410

P.O. BOX 2086, SANTA PE, N.M. 87504-2008

DISTRICT (V

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

A Df	Number						.0.1 1 1741		
30.02	5-3	3811	83	Pool Sode 入名の		uail Ride	Pool Name	rrow	
Property 203	58_			MESCAL	Property Nac ERO RIDGE		ederal	Well Nur	mbur
1392	5		······	MALL	Operator Nam ON OIL CON			Elevation 373	
					Surface Loc	ation			
UL or lot No.	Section 21	Township 19 S	Range 34 E	Loi .dn	Feet from the	North/South line SOUTH	Feet from the	East/West line WEST	County
			Bottom	Hole Lac	ation If Diffe	rent From Sur	face		1
UL or lot No.	Section	Township	Range	Lot ida	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County
Bedicated Acres 5/2	Joint o	r Intill Co.	notidetion (Code Or	ier No.				
NO ALLO	WABLE W	OR A N	SIGNED 1 ON-STAN	O THIS	COMPLETION U	NTIL ALL INTER APPROVED BY T	ESTS HAVE BE HE DIVISION	EN CONSOLIDA	TED

		AND UNIT HAS BEEN	ACTROVED BY T.	HE DIVISION
				OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
			(I hereby certify the the information contained herein is true and complete to the bast of my branchedge and ballef.
				Signature Duane C. Winkler
		İ		Printed Name Production Superintendent Nue
			1	12/17/96 Date SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
1980	3735.0' 3736.7'			I hereby certify that the well lacesten shown on this plot was plotted from fleid notes of drival surveys made by the or under my supervison, and that the same to true and correct to the bast of my belief.
	3731.9' 3734.3'			DEC 11, 1996 Dato Surveyed OMCC Signature & Best for Frotestions Surveyor
	1924			Some 15 13 pulso 12 12 90
•	Dedicated 320 equ	lals Sk		Columbia No. John W. Sitt 575 DOMAIN SERVICE STATE 1239 12641

Services ST. Trend	OPERATOR'S CURY							
UNITED STA DEPARTMENT OF TH	TES	STAN THEORY						
BUREAU OF LAND MA	E INTERIOR MACEMENT	British Burkeline (1721-27-25						
==1 = 10 01 21010 Hg	WANGE AF AL	Comme staten de night						
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REI	PORTS ON WELLS	5 LASS Designation and Sana No.						
Co not use this form for proposals to doll or to deepen or regardly mandifferent response		N.M056376 6. If Indian Apode or Tribe Name						
Use "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT	-* for such proposals	W. If Parket Proces or Title Name						
	1/	N/A						
1 Type at Web		7 If Link or CA Agreement Designation						
Cri Wal X Get Wel Opner		Mescalero Ridge Unit						
2. Name of Operator		8 West Name and No.						
Mallon Oil Company								
1 Address and Telegrane No.		Mescalero Ridge Unit 21 No. 5						
P.O. Box 3256, Carlsbad, NM 88220	(505) 885-4596	30-025-						
Loose on of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., N., or Survey Description)		10. Red and Pool or Eallandary Area						
Common or ever processys, sec., i.e., st., or survey Descriptions		NE Les Delaware						
10907 EQL 2 4700 MAR (AUT 0140		11 County or Pensh, Store						
1990" FSL & 1780" FWL (NE SW) Unit K Sec. 21, T19S-R34E								
		Les County, New Mexico						
CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(S) TO	NDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REP	ORT, OR OTHER DATA						
TYPE OF SUBMISSION	!	OF ACTION						
Making of the sa		ST ACTION						
Notice of Intent	Abandonment	Change of Plans						
	Recompletion	New Construction						
Subsequent Report	Plugging Back							
		Non-Routine Fracturing						
Final Abandonment Notice	Casing Repair	Water Shut-Off						
The state of the s	Altering Casing	Conversion to Injection						
	X Other Change location	Dispose Water						
		(NOSE REPORT FOR THE PROPERTY OF TAXABLE AND TAXABLE A						
5 Describe Proposed or Completed Operation (Comp	1	Consistency of Recomposition Record area using core.)						
 Occaritor Proposed or Completed Operators (Cosmy state of pertners detains and give pertners on subsurface locations and measured and the vertical depths for all markets and some per 	estimated the same of setting any proposed water.	If well is directionally chilled, give						
Mallon Oil Company will move the location fo 1980' FWL (NE SW) Unit K, Sec. 21, T19S-R34	or the above referenced well to IE, Lea County, New Mexico.	1780' FSL and						
		0518EU 8-32-11 11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-						
		1980 1980 1980						
I have by could by that the foreging is true and contract								
		G9						
the thouse of the	Title Production Superinte	endent page /2-/7-96						
Duane C. Winkter								
IS THACE FOR FEDSIAL OR STATE OFFICE USED								
ORIG. SGD.) ALEXIS C. SWOBODA	55	nea .						
	TILE PETROLEUM EN	IGINEER DEC 24 195						
rdion of sepre-a, il any:								
• 18 U. S. C. Section 1001, makes it a giving for any parametrizatingly and widelity to make any dispartin								
to any master within its prediction.	WHET ARE THOMPSON, AND THAN I BARRAGE CO							
	with or agency of the United Status way have, licetics,e or fra	THE STATE OF PERSONS AND THE STATE OF THE ST						
	ert or spercy of the United Status ery have, fizzicus or has uotion on Reverse Side	actions residently or representations as						

DRILLING PROGRAM

Attached to Form 3160-3
Mallon Oil Company
Mescalero Ridge Unit 21 No. 5
NE SW, 1980' FSL and 1780' FWL Unit K

Sec. 21, T19S-R34E Lea County, New Mexico Lease Number: NM-056376

1. Geologic Name of Surface Formation: Quaternary Alluvium

2. Estimated Tops of Important Geologic Markers

Quaternary Alluvium	Surface	San Andres	5446'
Rustler	1687'	Delaware	6130'
Top of Salt	1711'	Bone Springs	8136'
Base of Salt	3194'	Wolfcamp	10,786'
Yates	3380'	Strawn	12,192'
7 Rivers	3846'	Atoka	12,463'
Queen	4554'	Morrow	12,796'
Grayburg	5118'	TD	13,800'

3. The Estimated Depths of Anticipated Fresh Water, Oil or Gas:

Quaternary Alluvium	300'	Fresh water
Bone Springs	8400'	Oil
Morrow	13,000'	Gas

No other formations are expected to give up oil, gas, or fresh water in measurable quantities. The surface fresh water sands will be protected by setting 13-3/8" casing at 500' and circulating cement back to surface. Potash will be protected by setting 9-5/8" casing at 5000' and circulating cement back to surface.

Any shallower zones above TD which contain commercial quantities of oil and/or gas will have cement circulated across them by inserting a cementing stage tool into the 5-1/2" production casing which will be run to TD.

4. Proposed Casing Program:

Hole Size 25"	Interval 0'-40'	Casing OD 20"	Casing weight grade, Jt,, Type Cond Conductor, 0.25" wall thickness
17-1/2"	0'-500'	13-3/8"	48# H40 STC
12-1/4"	500'-5000'	9-5/8"	500'-2500' 9-5/8" 36# K-55 STC 2500'-5000' 9-5/8" 40# S80 STC
7-7/8"	5000'-TD	5-1/2"	0'-2800' 5-1/2" 17# N80 Butt 2800'-9000' 5-1/2" 17# N80 LTC 9000'-TD 5-1/2" 17# S95 LTC

Cement Program:

20" Conductor casing: Cemented with ready-mix to surface

13-3/8" Surface casing: <u>Lead Slurry</u>: 270 sks 35:65 Poz + 6% gel + 1/2#

Celloseal + 2% CaCl2

Tail: 200 sks Class C + 1/4# Celloseal + 2% CaCl2

9-5/8" Intermediate casing: <u>Lead Slurry</u>: 800 sks 35:65 Poz + 6% gel + 1/4#

Celloseal + 2% CaCl2.

Tail: 200 sks Class C +1/4# Celloseal + 2% CaCl2

5-/2" Production casing: 930 sks Super C modified + 15# Poz A + 11# BA-

90 + 8# gilsonite + .44# FL-52 + .44# FL-25

This cement slurry is designed to bring TOC to

5000'

5. Minimum Specifications for Pressure Control:

The blowout preventer equipment (BOP) shown in Exhibit #1 will consist of a double ram-type (3000 psi WP) preventer and a bag-type (hydril) preventer (3000 psi WP). Both units will be hydraulically operated and the ram-type preventer will be equipped with blind rams on top and 4-1/2" drill pipe rams on bottom. Both BOPs will be nippled up on 13-3/8" surface casing and used continuously until TD is reached. All BOPs and accessory equipment will be tested to 1000 psi before drilling out of surface casing. Before drilling out of intermediate casing, the ram-type BOP and accessory equipment will be tested to 3000 psi and the hydril to 70% or rated working pressure (2100 psi). Pipe rams will be operationally checked each 24 hour period. Blind rams will be operationally checked on each trip out of the hole. These checks will be noted on the daily tour sheets. A 2" kill line and 3" choke line will be included in the drilling spool located below the ram-type BOP. Other accessories to the BOP equipment will include a kelly cock and floor safety valve (inside BOP) and choke lines and choke manifold with 3000 psi WP rating.

6. Types and Characteristics of the Proposed Mud System:

The well will be drilled to TD with a combination of brine, cut brine, and polymer/KCL mud system. The applicable depths and properties of this system are as follows:

Depth	Туре	Weight	Viscosity	Water loss
		(ppg)	(sec)	(cc)
0'-500'	Fresh Water (spud)	8.5	40-45	N.C.
500'-5000'	Brine Water	10.0	30	N.C.
5000'-TD	Cut Brine/Brine Water	8.8-10.0	32-34	10-12 cc

Sufficient mud materials to maintain mud properties and meet minimum lost circulation and weight increase requirements will be kept at the well site at all times.

7. Auxiliary Well Control and Monitoring Equipment:

- (A) A Kelly cock will be kept in the drill string at all times.
- (B) A full opening drill pipe stabbing valve (inside BOP) with proper drill pipe connections will be on the rig floor at all times.
- (C) An electronic pit-volume-totalizer system will be used continuously below 9000' to monitor the mud and pump system. The drilling fluids system will also be visually monitored at all times.

- (D) A mud logging unit complete with H2S detector will be continuously monitoring drilling penetration rate and hydrocarbon shows from 5000; to TD.
- 8. Testing, Logging and Coring Program:
 - (A) Drill stem tests will be run on the basis of drilling shows.
 - (B) The electric logging program will consist of GR-Dual Laterolog-MSFL and GR-Sonic from TD to intermediate casing and GR-Compensated-Neutron-Density from TD to surface. Selected SW cores will be taken in zones of interest.
 - (C) No conventional coring is anticipated.
 - (D) Further testing procedures will be determined after the 5-1/2" production casing has been cemented at TD based on drill shows, log evaluation and drill stem test results.
- 9. Abnormal Conditions, Pressures, Temperatures, & Potential Hazards:

No abnormal pressures or temperatures are anticipated. The estimated bottom hole temperature (BHT) at TD is 195° F and estimated maximum bottom hole pressure (BHP) is 5000 psig. No hydrogen sulfide or other hazardous gases or fluids have been encountered, reported or are known to exist at this depth in this area. No major loss circulation zones have been reported in offsetting wells.

10. Anticipated Starting Date and Duration of Operations:

Road and location work will not begin until approval has been received from the BLM. The anticipated spud date is March 1, 1997. Once commenced, the drilling operation should be finished in approximately 40 days. If the well is productive, an additional 30 days will be required for completion and testing before a decision is made to install permanent facilities.

MINIMUM BLOWOUT PREVENTER REQUIREMENTS

3,000 psi Working Pressure

3 MWP

STACK REQUIREMENTS

۲a. ¦	Itan		Min. I.D.	Min. Nominal
1	Flowline			
2	Fill up line			2*
3	Onlling nipple			
	·			
5	Two single or one dual hydoperated rams	draulically		
64	Orilling speel with 2" min. 3" min chake line outlets	kill line and		
6b	2" min, kill line and 3" min outlets in ram. (Alternate t			
7	Valve	Gate 🗆 Plug 🗆	3-1/8*	
8	Gata valve—power opera	bet	3-1/8"	
9	Line to choke manifold			3.
10	Valves	Gate 🗆 Plug 🖸	2-1/16*	
11	Check valve		2-1/18*	
12	Casing head			1
13	Valve	Gate 🗆 Plug 🔾	1-12/16*	
14	Pressure gauge with nee	dle valve		
15	Kill line to rig mud pump	manifold		2.

3	
2	
BLIND RAWS	`
PIPE RAMS	3
(I) SPOOL (I)	7 0 0
CASING HEAD	(B) (C)

CONFIGURATION A

	OPTIONAL	
16 Flanged valve	1-121	16"

CONTRACTOR'S OPTION TO FURNISH:

- 1.All equipment and connections above bradenhead or casinghead. Working pressure of preventers to be 3,000 psi, minimum.
- 2. Automatic accumulator (80 gallon, minimum) capable of closing 80P in 30 seconds or less and, holding them closedagainst full rated working pressure.
- 1.80P controls, to be located near drillers position.
- 4. Kelly equipped with Kelly cock.
- 5.Inside blowout prevventer or its equivalent on derrick floor at all times with proper threads to fit pipe being used.
- 8. Kelly saver-sub equipped with rubber casing protector at all times.
- 7.Plug type blowout preventer tester.
- 8. Extra set pipe rams to fit drill pipe in use on location at all times.
- 9. Type RX ring gaskets in place of Type R.

MEC TO FURNISH:

- 1. Bradenhead or casinghead and side VEIVES.
 7 Was highlan if reguland

GENERAL HOTES:

- 1.Deviations from this drawing may be made only with the express permission of MEC's Orilling Manager.
- 2. All connections, valves, fittings; piping, etc., subject to well or pump pressure must be flanged (suitable clamp connections acceptable) and have minimum working pressure equal to rated working pressure of preventers up through chore. Valves must be full opening and suitable for high pressure mud service.
- 3. Controls to be of standard design and each marked, showing opening and closing position.
- 4.Chokes will be positioned so as not to hamper or delay changing of choke beans. Replaceable parts for adjustable choke, other bean sizes, retainers, and choke wrenches to be conveniently located for immediate use.
- 5.All valves to be equipped with handwheels or handles ready for immediate use.
- Choke lines must be suitably anchored.

- 7. Handwheels and extensions to be connected and ready for use.
- 8. Valves adjacent to drilling spool to be kept open. Use outside valves except for emergency.
- 9.All seamless steel control piping (3000 psi working pressure) to have flexible joints to avoid stress. Hoses will be permitted.
- 10.Casinghead connections shall not be used except in case of emergency.
- 11.Do not use kill line for routine fill-up operations.

Exhibit 1

DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-102
Revised February 10, 1994
Submit to Appropriate District Office
State Lease - 4 Copies
Fee Lease - 3 Copies

DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artonia, NM 88211-0719

DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

☐ AMENDED REPORT

DISTRICT IV P.O. Box 2088, Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

API Number	Pool Code	Pool	Name
Property Code	Propei MESCALERO R	ty Name	Well Number
OGRID No.	Operator Name MALLON OIL COMPANY		Elevation 3735

Surface Location

UL or lot No.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County
K	21	19 S	34 E		1980	SOUTH	1780	WEST	LEA

Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface

UL or lot No.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County
Dedicated Acres Joint or Infill Consolidation Code					der No.	l			<u> </u>

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify the the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. Signature
Duane C. Winkler Printed Name Production Superintendent Title 11/18/96 Date SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervisors and that the same is true and correct to the best of my beltef. NOVEMBER 13, 1996
NOVEMBER 13, 1996 Date drysel E/O Signature Saloso Footestand MShryseo W.O. Orum. 96-E-1468 Courtee No. 1084 W. WEST. 676 POFESSION J. EIDSON, 3239 POFESSION J. EIDSON, 12841